
Flatwood PMACT Stakeholders
Organization Contact Address Phone Email

Arnold Medbery Mailcode 1230C 401 M. Street SW Washington DC 20460-    (703) 305-5171 medbery.arnold@epamail.epa.gov

ABTco Inc. Erich Burke HWY 268 Roaring River NC 28669-    (800) 334-3551

ABTco Inc. Mike Luffy (419) 535-5921

Adhesives and Sealants Council Mark Collatz 1627 K Street, Suite 1000 Washington DC 20006-    (202) 452-1500 mark.collatz@ascouncil.org

Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. Bob Matejka P.O. Box 2124 High Point NC 27261-    (336) 801-0872 bob.c.matejka@akzo-nobel.com

American Forest and Paper Association Rob Kaufmann 1111 19th Street Washington DC 20036-    (202) 463-2588

American Hardboard Association Louis Wagner 1210 W. Northwest Highway Palatine IL 60067-    (847) 934-8800 lwagner@ahardboard.org

American Plywood Association Kurt Bigbee P.O. Box 11700 Tacoma WA 98411-    (253) 565-6600

Architectural Woodworking Institute David Ritchey 1952 Isaac Newton SQ. W. Reston VA 20190-    (703) 733-0600 dritchey@awi.org

AWI Jack Burgess (910) 642-7175

Berry Environmental Jim Berry (919) 785-9631

BIFMA International Brad Miller 2680 Horizon Drive, SE Suite A-1 Grand Rapids MI 49546-7500 (616) 285-3963

Building Systems Councils Barbara Martin 1201 15th Street NW Washington DC 20008-    (202) 822-0576 bmartin@nahb.com

Chesapeake Hardwood Products Dave Walters 201 Dexter Street, W. Chesapeake VA 23324-3023 (757) 543-1601

CMA Barbara Francis 1300 Wilson Blvd Arlington VA 22209-    (703) 741-5609

CMA Solvents Council Carol Niemi 1407 Whitehall Street Midland MI 48642-    (517) 631-4923 cjc@tm.net

Composite Panel Association John Bradfield 18928 Premiere Court Gaithersburg MD 20879-    (301) 670-0604

Florida DEQ Venkata Panchakarla (904) 488-0114 panchakarl_v@dep.state.fl.us

Georgia Air Protection Branch Ron Methier (404) 363-7016
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Georgia Pacific Paul Vasquez 133 Peach Street, 13th Floor Atlanta GA 30303-    (404) 652-7327 psvasque@gapac.com

Georgia Pacific Tammy Wyles (404) 652-7281

Hardwood Plywood and Veneer Association Gary Gramp P.O. Box 2789 Reston VA 20195-0789 (703) 435-2900 gramp@hpva.org

Indiana Air Management Felicia George (317) 232-5596 FGEORGE@dem.state.in.us

Indiana Ombudsman Karen Teliha KTELIHA@dem.state.in.us

KCMA Susan Rasor rasorenviro@mindspring.com

Laminating Materials Association George Carter 116 Lawrence Street Hillsdale NJ 07642-    (201) 664-2700 gcarter@lma.org

Lilly Sherry Stookey (336) 802-4305

Lozier Corporation Michael Jonas 6336 Pershing Drive Omaha NE 68110-    (402) 457-8497

Manufactured Housing Institute Frank Walters 2101 Wilson Blvd., Suite 610 Arlington VA 22201-    (703) 558-0664

Masonite Jim Rabe 1 South Waker Drive Chicago Il 60606-    (312) 634-2690

National Oak Flooring Association Mickey Moore P.O. Box 3009 Memphis TN 38173-    (901) 526-5016

National Paint and Coatings Association Allen Irish 1500 Rhode Island Avenue, NW Washington DC 20005-    (202) 462-6272

National Paint and Coatings Association Bob Nelson 1500 Rhode Island Avenue, NW Washington DC 20005-    (202) 462-6272

National Paint and Coatings Association Mary Ellen Roddy (202) 462-6272 mroddy@paint.org

National Wood Flooring Association Edward Korczak 16388 Westwoods Business Park Ellisville MO 63011-    (314) 391-5161

National Wood Window and Door Allen Campbell 1400 East Tuohy Avenue Des Plaines IL 60018-    (847) 299-5200
Association
North Carolina Division of Air Quality Alan Klimek (919) 733-3340 alan_klimek@aq.ehnr.state.nc.us

North Carolina Ombudsman for Small Edyth McKinney (800) 829-4841 Edythe_McKinney@p2pays.org
Business
OASBO Bob Rose (703) 305-6708 rose.roberti@epa.gov

OECA Charlie Garlow garlow.charlie@epa.gov
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OECA Seth Heminway heminway.seth@epa.gov

Oklahoma DEQ/AQD Saba Tahmassebi 4545 N. Lincoln Blvd.,Suite 250 Oklahoma City OK 73105-3483 (405) 702-4100 saba.tahmassebi@oklaosf.state.ok.us

OPPTS George Semeniuk semeniuk.george@epa.gov

ORD Bob Fegley fegley.robert@epa.gov

Oregon DEQ Gregg Lande 811 SW Sixth Avenue Portland OR 97204-    (503) 229-6411 lande.gregg@deq.state.or.us

Oregon DEQ Jerry Ebersole 811 SW Sixth Avenue Portland OR 97204-    (503) 229-6974 ebersole.jerry@deq.state.or.us

PPG David Mazzocco 4325 Rosanna Drive, Bldg C Alison Park PA 15101-    (412) 492-5476

Program Review Group Ingrid Ward MD12 RTP NC 27711-    (919) 541-0300

Puget Sound APCA Maggie Corbin 110 Union Street, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101-    (206) 869-4057 engplanning@psapca.org

Radtech Alex Ross 400 N. Cherry Falls Church VA 22046-    (703) 534-9313 rossradtec@aol.com

Secor International Incorporated Jeff Twaddle 113 Beasley Drive Franklin TN 37604-    (615) 794-1524 jtwaddle@secor.com

Sherwin-Williams Madelyn Harding 101 Prospect Avenue, NW Cleveland OH 44115-    (216) 566-2630 mkharding@sherwin.com

Skyline Michael Wolter 2520 By-Pass Road Elkhart IN 46515-    (219) 294-6521

States Industries Mike Taylor 29545 Enid Road East  PO 7037 Eugene OR 97401-    (541) 461-0877

Stimson Lumber Company Gerald Hoerber PO Box 68 Forest Grove OR 97116-    (503) 357-2131

Tennessee Division of Air Pollution Tracy R. Carter (615) 532-0554 environment@mail.state.tn.us
Control
Venable, et al Brock Landry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Washington DC 20005-    (202) 962-4877 brlandry@venable.com

S-1000
Wood Moulding and Millwork Producers Robert Weiglein 507 First Street Woodland CA 95695-    (916) 661-9591
Association
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